

2nd A/c Bill

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
NONE of items - Const. of Road from North Teha Lohar patti Pith to Gabina Dube to a and Shakhola under masonry.					
Agency - M/S Proceeding Construction.					
Agreement No - 65660/mmbw/2021-22					
Date of work order - 11.06.2021					
Date of completion - 10.06.2022					

Record Entry

04 nos R.C.C. Box Culvert

(5) Earthwork in excavation for foundation as per

do do do

Raft

$$4 \times 1 \times 2.50 \times 6.00 \times 1.00 = 60.00 \text{ m}^3$$

Cut off wall

$$4 \times 2 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 1.60 = 38.40 \text{ m}^3$$

Boulder Approach

U/S

$$4 \times 1 \times 3.00 \times 3.50 \times 0.90 = 37.80 \text{ m}^3$$

D/S

$$4 \times 1 \times 6.00 \times 3.50 \times 0.90 = 75.60 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Total 211.80 m³

Affected
Aush
03/03/22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

(8) P.W. sand filling in
 foundation as per
 do —

Total $4 \times 1 \times 2.50 \times 6.00 \times 0.15 = 9.00 \text{ m}^3$

cut off and

$4 \times 2 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.15 = 3.60 \text{ m}^3$
~~3.60 m³~~

Total 12.60 m³

(9) P.W. P.C.C. Chord m-15
 for open foundation
 do — do —

Below Kott

$4 \times 1 \times 2.50 \times 6.00 \times 0.10 = 6.00 \text{ m}^3$

cut off and

$4 \times 2 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.35 = 8.40 \text{ m}^3$

Total 14.40 m³

R.D. 2.22

J.E.

Regional Entry

(10) P.W. supplying fitting and placing
 H.V.S.D. bar as per
 do —

Detached wall

cut off 1297 Main bar to
 bed level 10 MM ϕ bar

$4 \times 2 \times 12 \times 2 \times 1.36 \text{ m} = 261.12 \text{ m}$

Continuation

Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) P.W. clearing & grubbing road/land as per					
0.80 Hect. vide TMBP-5					
@ Rs. 51133.76/Hec — Rs. 40907.2					
(2) P.W. Const of Embankment					
Lead up to 1000 ft —					
439.88 m ³ vide TMBP-5					
@ Rs. 174.85/m ³ — Rs. 76913					
(3) P.W. Const of Subgrade					
Borrow Shoulder —					
1866.90 m ³ vide TMBP-5					
@ Rs. 176.49/m ³ — Rs. 329489.2					
(4) P.W. Const of Embankment					
Lead up to 100 m length					
1244.40 m ³ vide TMBP-5					
@ Rs. 139.74/m ³ — Rs. 173892.2					
(5) P.W. Excavation for					
roadway. Box cutting					
185.36 m ³ vide TMBP-5					
@ Rs. 74.12/m ³ — Rs. 13746.2					
(6) P.W. Const of G.S.B.					
as per — do —					
1338.27 m ³ vide P.M. 5					
155.835 m ³ vide P.M. 13					
1494.105 m ³					
@ Rs. 2921.08/m ³ — Rs. 4364400.2					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) For laying spreading 138 m. to R-11 at do —					
502.032 m ² vide P.N. (15)					
@ Rs. 3589.91/m ² — Rs. 1802250.2					
(8) For cost of unroofed (14) p.c. N-15 grade at — do —					
239.36 m ² vide P. (16)					
@ Rs. 7060.87/m ² — 1690090.2					
(9) For & fixing masonry (13) Board —					
01 m ² vide TMBP (6)					
@ Rs. 11449.43/each — 114492					
(10) For earth work in excavation (31) for foundation —					
211.80 m ² vide P.N. (8)					
@ Rs. 269.32/m ² — Rs. 57042.2					
(11) For sand filling in (32) open foundation					
12.60 m ² vide P.N. (9)					
Unit — 9.36 m ²					
@ Rs. 400.59/m ² — Rs. 3910.2					
(12) For p.c. N-15 (34) grade in foundation					
14.40 m ² vide P.N. (9)					
@ Rs. 5903.85/m ² — Rs. 85013.2					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(13) P.V. R.C.C. Mass (62) grade in box cell					
15.00 m ² wide P.No. (10)					
25.84 m ² wide P.No. (13)					
9084. m ²					
@ Rs 7399.18/m ² — Rs. 672142					
(14) P.V. backfilling behind (46) abutment — do —					
57.60 m ² wide P. (14)					
@ Rs. 2754.73/m ² — Rs. 158672					
(15) P.V. weep holes in brick (41) masonry — do —					
80 m ² wide P.No. (14)					
@ Rs. 83.11/ea — Rs. 6649					
(16) P.V. supplying flanging & bony (42) H.S.D. bar —					
6.44 MT wide P.No. (12)					
@ Rs. 45918.00/MT — Rs. 295712					
Total Rs. 9782276					
Add Rs 5 @ 12% — Rs. 1173873					
Add C. S. @ 1% — Rs. 97823					
Add S. Fee — Rs. 132683					
Total — Rs. 11186655					
Less 0.8% + Rs 100 as per agreement — Rs. (-) 90612					
Total Rs. 11096043					
Less Previous Payment — Rs. 5160354					
Net Payment Rs. 5935689					

Revised: Continuation
26.02.22

J.E.

Approved
(Signature)
03/03/22